
 

Ventura County Community College District 

Request for Proposal 

 

VENTURA COLLEGE 

LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER (LRC) ROOF REMODEL  

 

Architectural / Engineering Design Services 

 

 

RFP ENCLOSURE F (For Proposal Request) 

2023-2024 VCCCD Instructional Calendar 

2024-2025 VCCCD Holiday Calendar 

2023-2024 VCCCD Instructional Calendar 

2024-2025 VCCCD Holiday Calendar 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Ventura County Community College District 
2023-2024 Instructional Calendar 

SUMMER 2023 
Moorpark College: 

May 22: 4-Week, 6-Week, and 11-Week Sessions 
June 12: 4-Week and 8-Week Sessions 
June 19: 4-Week Session 
July 10: 4-Week Session 

Oxnard College: 
May 22: 4-Week, 6-Week, and 11-Week Sessions 
June 12: 8-Week Sessions 
June 19: 4-Week, 5-Week and 6-Week Sessions 
June 26: 6-Week Session 
July 10: 4-Week Session 

Ventura College: 
May 22: 4-Week and 6-Week Sessions 

June 12: 4-Week and 8-Week Sessions 
June 19: 4-Week and 6-Week Sessions 

July 10: 4-Week Session 

Summer 2023 
S M T W Th F S 

May 
2023 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 
28 29 30 31 

June 
2023 

1 2 3 
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 
25 26 27 28 29 30 

July 
2023 

1 
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 
30 31 

August 
2023 

1 2 3 4 5 
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

First day of instruction for full-semester classes: 8/14 
Holidays: 9/4, 11/10, 11/23-24 
Final Exam Week: 12/11-12/15 
Last day of fall semester: 12/15 

Fall 2023 

First day of instruction for full-semester classes: 1/8 
Holidays: 1/15, 2/16, 2/19, 4/1 
Spring Break: 4/1-4/5 
Final Exam Week: 5/10-5/16 
Last day of spring semester: 5/16 

Spring 2024 
S M T W Th F S 

January 
2024 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 
28 29 30 31 

February 
2024 

1 2 3 
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 
25 26 27 28 29 

March 
2024 

1 2 
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 
31 

April 
2024 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 
28 29 30 

May 
2024 

1 2 3 4 
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
26 27 28 29 30 31 

S M T W Th F S 
August 
2023 

1 2 3 4 5 
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
27 28 29 30 31 

September 
2023 

1 2 
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

October 
2023 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 
29 30 31 

November 
2023 

1 2 3 4 
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
26 27 28 29 30 

December 
2023 

1 2 
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 
31 

Holidays 5/29, 6/19, 7/4 

 Saturday Classes Summer 2023 Fall 2023 Spring 2024 
Possible Instructional Days: 10 15 15 
First Day of Instruction: 5/20 8/19 1/20 
No Instruction: 5/27, 7/1 8/12, 9/2, 11/25 1/6, 1/13, 2/17, 4/6 

Last Instruction Day/Final Exam: 8/5 12/9 5/11 

Fall Semester 2023: 88 days Spring Semester 2024: 87 days 
Instructional Days: 84 (includes final exam days) Instructional Days: 84 (includes final exam days) 
Self-Assigned Flex Days: 3 Self-Assigned Flex Days: 3 
Mandatory Flex Days: 1 Mandatory Flex Days: 0 



 
 

 

VENTURA COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

___________________________________________________________ 
 

VENTURA COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
  

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
2023-2024 

 

2023:    
Date(s) Day(s) of the Week Holiday 
July 4 Tuesday Independence Day 
September 4 Monday Labor Day  
November 10 Friday Veterans Day  
November 23 
November 24 

Thursday 
Friday 

Thanksgiving Day 

December 22 Friday Christmas Eve 
December 25 Monday Christmas Day 
December 29 Friday New Year’s Eve 
*The Ventura County Community College District will be closed December 22 
through January 1. 

 

2024:    
Date Day(s) of the Week Holiday 
January 1 Monday New Year’s Day 
January 15 Monday Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., Day 
February 16 Friday Abraham Lincoln Day 
February 19 Monday George Washington Day 
April 1 Monday Cesar Chavez Day 
May 27 Monday Memorial Day 
June 19 Wednesday Juneteenth 
   

**2 Floating Holidays  
 
Classified employees in Units A and B, supervisors, managers, and those designated as 
classified confidential are entitled to two (2) floating holidays in addition to the holidays 
stated above. Scheduling of floating holidays shall be by mutual agreement between the 
employee and his/her supervisor. 



Ventura County Community College District 
2024‐2025 Instructional Calendar 

SUMMER 2024  SUMMER 2024 
 Moorpark College: 

May 20:  4‐Week, 6‐Week, and 11‐Week Sessions 

June 10:  4‐Week and 8‐Week Sessions 

June 17:  4‐Week Session 

July 8:  4‐Week Session 

Oxnard College: 

May 20:  4‐Week, 6‐Week, and 11‐Week Sessions 

June 10:  8‐Week Sessions 

June 17:  4‐Week, 5‐Week and 6‐Week Sessions 

June 24:  6‐Week Session 

July 8:  4‐Week Session 

Ventura College: 

May  20:  4‐Week  and  6‐Week  Sessions 

June  10:  4‐Week  and  8‐Week  Sessions 

June  17:  4‐Week  and  6‐Week  Sessions 

July 8:  4‐Week Session 

Saturday Classes  Summer 2024  Fall 2024  Spring 2025 

Possible Instructional Days  10  15  15 

First Day of Instruction  5/18  8/17  1/11 

No Instruction  5/27, 6/19, 7/4  8/10, 10/5, 11/30   2/15, 3/29, 
4/19 

Last Instruction Day/Final Exam  8/3  12/13  5/23 

Summer Holidays  5/27, 6/19, 7/4 

SEMESTER  FALL SEMESTER 2024: 88 DAYS  SPRING SEMESTER 2025: 87 DAYS 

Self‐Assigned Flex Days  8/8,  10/10, 10/11  1/10, 2/13, 4/18 

Mandatory Flex Days  8/9  none 

Instructional Days (includes final exam days)  84  84 

First Day of Instruction for Full Semester Classes  8/12  1/13 

Holidays  9/2, 11/11, 11/28‐11/29  1/20, 2/14,2/17, 3/31 

Spring Break  ‐‐‐‐‐  3/24‐3/28 

Final Exam Week  12/9‐12/13  5/19‐5/23 

Last Day of Semester  12/13  5/23 

FALL 2024  SPRING 2025 

 

TENTATIVE AGREEMENT TO INSTRUCTIONAL 
CALENDAR 2024‐2025 

For Federation: _________________ Date: 1/31/24 
Nathan Cole, Acting Co‐Chief Negotiator 

For District: ____________________ Date: 
 2/1/24 

Laura Barroso, Vice Chancellor of Human Resources 

Sept. 2024 

S  M  T  W  Th  F  S 

1  2  3  4  5  6  7 

8  9  10  11  12  13  14 

15  16  17  18  19  20  21 

22  23  24  25  26  27  28 

29  30 

Feb. 2025 

S  M  T  W  Th  F  S 

1 

2  3  4  5  6  7  8 

9  10  11  12  13  14  15 

16  17  18  19  20  21  22 

23  24  25  26  27  28 

May 2025 

S  M  T  W  Th  F  S 

1  2  3 

4  5  6  7  8  9  10 

11  12  13  14  15  16  17 

18  19  20  21  22  23  24 

25  26  27  28  29  30  31 

Jan. 2025 

S  M  T  W  Th  F  S 

1  2  3  4 

5  6  7  8  9  10  11 

12  13  14  15  16  17  18 

19  20  21  22  23  24  25 

26  27  28  29  30  31 

S M T W Th F S 

May 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29 30 31 

Jun. 

1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

30 

Jul. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

28 29 30 31 

Aug. 
1 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

Aug. 2024 

S  M  T  W  Th  F  S 

1  2  3 

4  5  6  7  8  9  10 

11  12  13  14  15  16  17 

18  19  20  21  22  23  24 

25  26  27  28  29  30  31 

Nov. 2024 

S  M  T  W  Th  F  S 

1  2 

3  4  5  6  7  8  9 

10  11  12  13  14  15  16 

17  18  19  20  21  22  23 

24  25  26  27  28  29  30 

Apr. 2025 

S  M  T  W  Th  F  S 

1  2  3  4  5 

6  7  8  9  10  11  12 

13  14  15  16  17  18  19 

20  21  22  23  24  25  26 

27  28  29  30 

Dec. 2024 

S  M  T  W  Th  F  S 

1  2  3  4  5  6  7 

8  9  10  11  12  13  14 

15  16  17  18  19  20  21 

22  23  24  25  26  27  28 

29  30  31 

Oct. 2024 

S  M  T  W  Th  F  S 

1  2  3  4  5 

6  7  8  9  10  11  12 

13  14  15  16  17  18  19 

20  21  22  23  24  25  26 

27  28  29  30  31 

Mar. 2025 

S  M  T  W  Th  F  S 

1 

2  3  4  5  6  7  8 

9  10  11  12  13  14  15 

16  17  18  19  20  21  22 

23  24  25  26  27  28  29 

30  31 



 
 

 

VENTURA COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

___________________________________________________________ 
 

VENTURA COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
  

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
2024-2025 

 

2024:    
Date(s) Day(s) of the Week Holiday 
July 4 Thursday Independence Day 
September 2 Monday Labor Day  
November 11 Monday Veterans Day  
November 28 
November 29 

Thursday 
Friday 

Thanksgiving Day 

December 24 Tuesday Christmas Eve 
December 25 Wednesday Christmas Day 
December 31 Tuesday New Year’s Eve 
*The Ventura County Community College District will be closed December 24 
through January 1. 

 

2025:    
Date Day(s) of the Week Holiday 
January 1 Wednesday New Year’s Day 
January 20 Monday Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., Day 
February 14 Friday Abraham Lincoln Day 
February 17 Monday George Washington Day 
March 31 Monday Cesar Chavez Day 
May 26 Monday Memorial Day 
June 19 Thursday Juneteenth 
   

**2 Floating Holidays  
 
Classified employees in Units A and B, supervisors, managers, and those designated as 
classified confidential are entitled to two (2) floating holidays in addition to the holidays 
stated above. Scheduling of floating holidays shall be by mutual agreement between the 
employee and his/her supervisor. 


